Reporting of Undergraduate and Postgraduate Academic Appeal Cases

Name of School: All Schools and Senate
Period Reporting: 1 January - 30 June 2023

Name

Art & Design

Business

Dentistry

Health Sciences
Humanities, Social Sciences
and Law

Leve

uG
UG
PG-T
PG-T
uG
UG
uG
UG
uG
PG-T
uG
UG
PG-T
UG
uG
PG-T
uG

uG

uG
UG
uG
UG
PG-R
PG-T
uG
UG
PG-T
UG
uG

wh Uy N

B S S

Date academic appeal
procedure started

10/04/2023
10/04/2023
5/23/2023
5/25/2023
5/25/2023
5/31/2023
5/31/2023
02/06/2023
08/06/2023
12/06/2023
30/06/2023
07/06/2023
14.6.23
22.6.23
8.6.23
3.2.23
2.2.23
14.6.23
8.6.23
12.6.23
2.2.23
3.2.23
9.6.23
9.6.23
8.6.23
12.6.23
2.2.23
05/04/2023
28/06/2023
19/06/2023
23/02/2023
25/05/2023
10/04/2023
22/03/2023
09/06/2023
15/06/2023
25/05/2023
08/06/2023
19/04/2023

Reason for
academic

Grounds for acad

PP

Extenuating circumstances
Procedural irregularities
Procedural irregularities
Procedural irregularities

Prejudice, bias or inadequate asses:

Procedural irregularities &
Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances

Prejudice, bias or inadequate asses:

Extenuating circumstances

Prejudice, bias or inadequate asses:

Extenuating circumstances

Prejudice, bias or inadequate asses:

No grounds for appeal
Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Procedural irregularities
Procedural irregularities
Extenuating circumstances
No grounds for appeal

No grounds for appeal
Extenuating circumstances
No grounds for appeal

No grounds for appeal

No grounds for appeal

No grounds for appeal

No grounds for appeal
Procedural irregularities

Procedural irregularities

PP

Progression
Progression
Progression
Classification
Progression

Classification
Classification
Progression
Classification
Classification
Progression
Classification
Progression
Failed to pass as
Classification
Failed to pass as
Failed to pass as
Failed to pass as
Failed to pass as
Failed to pass as
Failed to pass as
Progression
Failed to pass as
Failed to pass as
Failed to pass as
Failed to pass as
Failed to pass as
Failed to pass as

Failed to pass as

Prejudice, bias or inadequate assessment

Extenuating circumstances

Classification

Prejudice, bias or inadequate asses: Failed to pass as
Prejudice, bias or inadequate assessment

Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Procedural irregularities
No grounds for appeal
Procedural irregularities
Procedural irregularities

Discontinuation
Failed to pass as

Failed to pass as

Outcome

Not upheld
Not upheld
Not upheld
Not upheld
Not upheld

Not upheld
Upheld
Not upheld
Not upheld
Upheld
Not upheld
Upheld
Not upheld
Not upheld
Not upheld
Upheld
Upheld
Upheld
Upheld
Not upheld
Not upheld
Upheld
Not upheld
Not upheld
Not upheld
Not upheld
Not upheld
Upheld

Upheld

Not upheld
Not upheld
Not upheld
Not upheld
Not upheld
Upheld

Not upheld
Not upheld
Not upheld
Not upheld
Not upheld

Action applied

Mitigation Circumstances were deemed
Significant/Severe and student was already
offered 2nd attempt at resubmission

Grade change/Classification change

Grade change/Classification change

Grade change/Classification change

Resubmit coursework

Resubmit coursework

Resubmit coursework

Resubmit coursework

Retake practical assessment

Retake practical assessment

Retake written examination

Date outcome
letter sent from
Dean

27/01/2023
02/05/2023
02/05/2023
30/05/2023
31/05/2023

15/06/2023
19/06/2023
19/06/2023
15/06/2023
14/06/2023
20/06/2023
01/08/2023
21/07/2023

19.6.23

27.3.23

13.6.23

9.2.23

9.2.23

9.6.23

14.6.23

16.6.23

9.2.23

8.2.23

15.6.23

14.6.23

26.6.23

15.6.23

9.2.23

20/04/2023

30/06/2023
20/06/2023
30/03/2023
15/06/2023
20/04/2023
28/03/2023
13/06/2023
20/06/2023
31/05/2023
13/06/2023
17/05/2023

Notes

Grade raised at June exam board
Grade raised at June exam board

Grade raised at June exam board

Grade raised at June exam board
Nil Return



Life Sciences

Medicine

Science and Engineering

UG
uG
UG
PG-T
UG
uG
UG
uG
PG-T
uG
PG-T
PG-T
UG
uG
UG
uG
UG
uG
UG
uG
UG
uG
UG
uG
UG
uG
UG
uG
UG
uG
UG
uG
UG
uG
UG
uG
PG-T
PG-R
PG-T
PG-T
PG-T
PG-T
UG
uG
UG
uG
UG
PG-T
UG
PG-T
PG-T
PG-T
PG-T
uG

16.01.2023
18.01.2023
09.02.2023
24.02.2023
08.03.2023
10.03.2023
29.03.2023
29.03.2023
29.03.2023
29.03.2023
29.03.2023
31.03.2023
06.04.2023
12.04.2023
12.04.2023
17.04.2023
17.04.2023
19.04.2023

18/06/2023
01/05/2023
04/05/2023
27/03/2023
22/05/2023
11/05/2023
19/06/2023
23/06/2023
27/04/2023
22/03/2023
30/06/2023
09/06/2023
05/06/2023
03/02/2023
08/06/2023
08/06/2023
08/06/2023
19/06/2023
23/06/2023
27/06/2023
05/06/2023
20/06/2023
09/06/2023
09/06/2023
01/06/2023
05/06/2023
09/06/2023
24/05/2023
31/05/2023
06/04/2023
25/05/2023
08/06/2023
02/06/2023
09/06/2023
09/06/2023
08/06/2023

Extenuating circumstances
Procedural irregularities
Procedural irregularities
Extenuating circumstances
Procedural irregularities
Procedural irregularities
Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
No grounds for appeal
Procedural irregularities
Extenuating circumstances
No grounds for appeal

Prejudice, bias or inadequate asses: Classification

Procedural irregularities
Extenuating circumstances
Procedural irregularities
Procedural irregularities
Procedural irregularities
Procedural irregularities
Procedural irregularities
Procedural irregularities
Procedural irregularities
Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances

Prejudice, bias or inadequate asses:

Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Procedural irregularities

Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Procedural irregularities

Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances

Procedural irregularities

No grounds for appeal

Classification Not upheld

Not upheld

Failed to pass as: Partially upheld

Not upheld
Not upheld
Not upheld

Partially upheld

Classification Upheld
Not upheld
Not upheld
Discontinuation Not upheld
Not upheld
Upheld
Not upheld
Not upheld
Not upheld
Upheld
Not upheld
Not upheld
Not upheld
Upheld
Not upheld
Failed to pass as: Not upheld
Failed to pass as: Upheld
Failed to pass as: Upheld
Failed to pass as: Upheld
Failed to pass as: Not upheld
Classification Not upheld
Failed to pass as: Not upheld

Failed to pass as: Partially upheld

Failed to pass as: Not upheld
Failed to pass as: Upheld
Failed to pass as: Upheld
Failed to pass as: Upheld
Failed to pass as: Upheld
Failed to pass assessment
Failed to pass as: Not upheld

Not upheld
Classification Not upheld
Classification Not upheld
Classification Not upheld
Classification Not upheld
Upheld
Upheld
Upheld
Upheld
Upheld
Classification Upheld
Progression Not upheld
Classification Not upheld
Upheld
Classification Not upheld

Failed to pass as: Not upheld
Not upheld

Retake practical assessment

Retake written examination

Retake written examination

Retake practical assessment
Retake written examination
Retake written examination

Retake written examination

Retake written examination
Retake written examination
Retake written examination
Retake written examination

Retake written examination

20/06/2023
18/05/2023
09/05/2023
27/03/2023
07/06/2023
17/05/2023
26/06/2023
29/06/2023
27/04/2023
22/03/2023
04/07/2023
24/06/2023
07/06/2023
14/02/2023
15/06/2023

15/06/23

15/06/23

26/06/23

29/06/23

29/06/23

04/07/23

06/07/23
20/07/2023
20/07/2023
21/07/2023
20/07/2023
20/07/2023
20/07/2023
20/07/2023
20/07/2023
20/07/2023
20/07/2023
20/07/2023
20/07/2023
20/07/2023

26/01/2023
24/01/2023
15/02/2023
08/03/2023
10/03/2023
13/03/2023
05/05/2023
05/05/2023
05/05/2023
05/05/2023
05/05/2023
14/04/2023
17/04/2023
17/04/2023
17/04/2023
04/05/2023
30/05/2023
04/05/2023

Remarked Assessment

Outcome pending decision



Senate

UG
PG-T
UG
uG
UG
uG
UG
uG
UG
uG
UG
uG
UG
uG

uG

UG
UG
PG-T
PG-T
PG-T
PG-T
PG-T
PG-T
PG-R
PG-T
PG-T
UG
UG
UG
UG
UG
UG
UG
PG-T
PG-T
PG-T
PG-T
PG-T

05.06.2023
07.06.2023
09.06.2023
09.06.2023
13.06.2023
14.06.2023
14.06.2023
14.06.2023
14.06.2023
15.06.2023
16.06.2023
16.06.2023
19.06.2023
20.06.2023

22.06.2023

26.06.2023

26.06.2023
26.06.2023

Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Procedural irregularities

Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Procedural irregularities

Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances
Extenuating circumstances

Extenuating circumstances

Extenuating circumstances
No grounds for appeal

No grounds for appeal

No grounds for appeal

No grounds for appeal
Extenuating circumstances
No grounds for appeal

No grounds for appeal
Extenuating circumstances
No grounds for appeal

No grounds for appeal
Extenuating circumstances
No grounds for appeal

No grounds for appeal

No grounds for appeal

No grounds for appeal
Extenuating circumstances
No grounds for appeal
Extenuating circumstances
Procedural irregularities
No grounds for appeal

Classification Not upheld

Classification Partially upheld

Classification Not upheld
Classification Not upheld
Classification Not upheld
Classification Not upheld
Classification Not upheld
Failed to pass as: Not upheld
Classification Not upheld

Not upheld

Not upheld
Classification Not upheld
Failed to pass as: Not upheld
Classification Not upheld

Classification Upheld

Classification Upheld
Upheld
Classification Not upheld
Classification
Classification
Classification
Classification
Failed to pass as: Upheld
Discontinuation of studies
Classification
Failed to pass as: Upheld

Classification Upheld
Classification
Classification
Classification
Classification

Failed dissertatic Upheld
Failed to pass assessment
Discontinuation Upheld
Failed dissertatic Upheld
Classification

Resubmit coursework

Resubmit coursework

Revise and resubmit thesis/dissertation

Resume research
Revise and resubmit thesis/dissertation

14/06/2023
14/06/2023
14/06/2023
26/06/2023
26/06/2023
04/07/2023
26/06/2023
26/06/2023
04/07/2023
04/07/2023
27/06/2023
27/06/2023
27/06/2023
27/06/2023

04/07/2023

04/07/2023
05/07/2023
04/07/2023
17-Jan-23
20-Jan-23
25-Jan-23
30-May-23
30-May-23
22-Jun-23
30-May-23
30-Mar-23
22-May-23
22-May-23
30-May-23
30-Mar-23
08-Jun-23
20-Jun-23
03-Jul-23
30-May-23
21-Jun-23
22-Jun-23
24-Jan-23
27-Apr-23

Grade change B3 to B2.

M1 to remain, credits to be awarded. New transcript lower

second class.

Change from BF to D2. Updated transcript to Lower second

class.
Overall grade updated to A5

Allowed to resume studies



	Sheet1

